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P O P U L A T I O N A N D R E P R E S E N T A T I O N . 

T A B L E X I X . P o p u l a t i o n of C a n a d a i n 1 9 0 1 , a n d r e p r e s e n t a t i o n i n t h e 

H o u s e of C o m m o n s a c c o r d i n g t o t h e d i s t r i c t s of t h e R e p r e s e n t a t i o n 

A c t s 1 9 0 3 a n d 1 9 0 4 . 

Provinces and 
districts. 

Popu­
lation. 

O n t a r i o — c o n . 

Kingston 
Lambton E 
Lambton W 
Lanark N 
Lanark S 
Leeds 
Lennox & Addington 
Lincoln 
London 
Middlesex E . . . . 
Middlesex N 
Middlesex \V . 
Muskoka 
Nipissing 
Norfolk 
Northumberland E . . 
Northumberland W . 
Ontario N . . . 
Ontario S.. . 
Ottawa, City 
Oxford N . . . 
Oxford S .. 
Pa r ry Sound. 
Peel 
Per th N . 
Per th S.. 
Peterborough E. 
Peterborough W 
Prescott 
Prince E d w a r d . . 
Renfrew N . . 
Renfrew S 
Russell 
Simcoe E 
Simcoe N 
Simcoe S. 
Stormont . 
Thunder Bay & 

River 
Toronto, Centre. 
Toronto, E 
Toronto, N . . . . 
Toronto, S 
Toronto, W 
Victoria . 
Waterloo N. 
Waterloo S 

Rainy 

1901. 

Repre­
senta­
tion. 

1904. 

Provinces and 
districts. 

Popu­
lation. 

Repre­
senta­
tion. 

1901. 1904. 

19,788 
2(5,919 
29,723 
17,230 
19,996 
19,254 
23,346, 
30,5521 
37,976 
20,228 
16,419 
18,079 
20,971 : 

28,309, 
29,1471 
20,495 j 
13,055 
18,3901 
22,018 
57,640 
25,644 
22,7601 
24,936 
21,475 
29,256 
20,015 
16,291 
20,704j 
27,035 
17,864 
24,556 
27,676 
35,166 
29,845 
26,071 
26,399 
27,042 

28,987 
43,861 
40,194 
40,886 
38,108 
44,991 
38,511 
27,124 
25,470 

O n t a r i o—con. 

Wel land 
Well ington N 
Well ington S . . . . 
Wentwor th 
York Cent re . . .•. . 
Y o r k N 
Y o r k S 

P r i n c e E d w a r d 
I s l a n d . 

Kings 
P r i n c e . . . . 
Queens 

Q u e b e c . 

Argen teu i l . . . 
Bagot 
Beauce 
Beauharnois 
Bellechasse.. . . 
Berthier 
Bonaventure 
Brome 
Chambly & Vercheres . . 
Champlain 
Charlevoix 
Chateauguay 
Ohicoutimi & Saguenay. 
Compton 
Oeux-Montagnes . . . . 
Dorchester 
Drummond & Artha-

baska 
Oa&pe. . . . 
Hochelaga 
Hunt ingdon 
Jacques Cartier 
Jo l ie t te 
Kamouraska 
Labelle 
Laprair ie & Napierville, 

31,588 
26,120 
29,526. 
26,818 
21,505 
22.419 
20,699 

103,259 

24,725 
35,400 
43,134 

1,648,898! 

10,407 
18,181 
43,129 
21,732 
18,700 
19,980 
24,495 
13,397 
24,318 
32,015 
19,334 
13,583 
48,291 
20,460 
14,438 
21,0071 

38,999 j 
30,683' 
50,919 
13,979| 
26,168' 
22,255' 
19,099' 
32,901 

[ 19,633 

65 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 Including the unorganized districts of Abit ibi , Ashuanipi and Mistassini , which are 
not attached to any of the electoral districts for representation. 


